
 

For the ECCB Meeting December 8, 2023 
 

METRO GREEN LINE EXTENSION - SOUTHWEST LIGHT RAIL TRANSIT PROJECT 
EXECUTIVE CHANGE CONTROL BOARD 

 
 
Proposed Board Action   
23-ECCB-025 
   
Item Description:   
Approval of Changer Order 71 with Aldridge – Parsons, a Joint Venture (APJV) in a contract cost 
increase and use of project contingency funds in the amount of $781,111.90. 
   
Resolution:   
BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order 71, on file with the Project Office, resulting in the use of 
$781,111.90 of Project Contingency is APPROVED. 
 
Background:  
 
APJV is the Systems construction contractor for the METRO Green Line Extension Project.  On 
September 18, 2019, the Council awarded the Systems construction contract to APJV in the amount of 
$194,411,000. APJV is responsible for the manufacture, delivery, installation, and testing of the Green 
Line Extension light rail system components.  
 
This change order modifies the jet fans for the Kenilworth tunnel construction as the originally 
specified jet fans have been determined to be insufficient to meet the Project's acoustical requirements 
for emergency communications and the fan must be upsized from 1000 mm to 1120 mm to meet these 
requirements. 
 
The Southwest Project Office is proposing the use of $781,111.90 in contingency to execute this 
change order. 


